SB0832/997374/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 832

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Pugh" and substitute "<u>Pugh, Kelley, Benson, Reilly, Mathias, Jennings, and Hershey</u>".

On page 2, in line 20, strike "seven" and substitute "<u>eight</u>"; in line 29, strike "and"; and in line 30, after "Maryland" insert "<u>; and</u>

(viii) one representative of the Maryland Chapter of the National Academy of Elder Law Attorneys".